



कर्नाटक DEC 08 2015

zero zero zero zero une zero zero 11:01

INDIARs.0000100 PB6941

STAMP DUTY

KARNATAKA

භාග ධ්යර්ධ කර්දාවේ ආශ්රතය, ස්දේශාර



AFFIDAVIT

FORM-26

(Rule 4A)

Affidavit to be filled by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning officer for Election to Karnataka Legislative Council from No. 9, Chitradurga Local Authority Constituency.

PART-A

I, Sri. Govindachar Raghu S/o Sri. Govindachari, Aged about 37 years, residing at No. 17/1, Amballipura Village, Bellandur Gate, Agara Post, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore 560 102 do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as follows:

- 1. I am a candidate contesting from Indian National Congress Party.
- 2. My Name is enrolled in Mahadevapura Assembly Constituency No. 174, Karnataka at Serial No. 137, in Part No. 374.
- 3. My contact number is 9945008444 and 9886023955 and my mail id is 'raghuachar01@gmail.com.'

8/12/15 129/11 Por 9/0/15

LAW 129LCL 2011

M. NAGENDRAIAH

CHITRADURGA
REVENUE TQ

M. NAGENDRAIAH Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK

No of Corrections

CROOL

1

4. Details of Permanent Account Number and status of filing of Income Tax return:

SI No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which last IT return has been filed	Total income shown in Income tax return
1.	GOVINDACHAR RAGHU	AFGPR5705N	2014-15	Rs16,55,260/-
2.	ASHARANI (Wife)	ANCPN3928R	2014-15	Rs. 2,20,250/-
3.	LITHISHA R ACHAR (7 years)	NA	NA	NA
4.	HARSHA R ACHAR (5 years)	NA	NA	NA

5. I am not accused of any offence/s punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

LAVI 129LCL 2011

M. NAGENDRAIAH

CHITRADURGA
REVENUE TO
REVENUE TO
REVENUE TO

No of Corrections

M. NAGENDRAIAH
Advocate & Notary
CHITRADURGA - TALLIK

Koerc

(i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for any offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	NA
(b)	Section (s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence (s) for which charges	NA
(c)	Name of the court, case no. and date of order taking Cognizance	NA
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NA
(e)	Date(s) of which the charge(s) was/were framed	NA
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction	NA



No of Corrections

M. NAGENDRAIAH Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK

- Root

(ii) The following cases(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court (other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above)

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	IV ACMM, Bangalore PCR 13749/2006 CC No. 1019/2012 by High grounds police Station
(b)	The Details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	Section 379, 403 & 420 of IPC
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order.	Criminal Petition No. 5428/2012 was filed before the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka and Hon'ble Court has directed to file the revision petition before the Hon'ble Sessions Court. Criminal Revision Petition No. 728/2015 filed before the Hon'ble
		City Civil and Sessions Court, Bangalore (CCH-60) and the Hon'ble Court has granted stay and the said petition is pending.



No of Corrections

M. NAGENDRAIAH Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK Koore

6. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) other than any offences (s) referred to in Sub-Section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

(a)	The details of cases, section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and	NA
	description of the offences for which convicted	
(b)	Name of the Court(s), case No and date(s) of order (s)	NA
(c)	Punishment imposed	Nil
(d)	Whether any appeal was / has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal	NA

That I give herein below the details of the assets (immoveable, moveable etc) of 7. myself, my spouse and all dependents

Details of moveable assets.

i. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

ii. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

iii. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.



No of Corrections RADURGA - TALU

Root

- iv. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under Section 75A of the Representation of People Act 1951.
- v. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

Sl No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depend	Depende
(')	0 1 1 1	D = ==================================	(Smt. Asharani)	ent-I	nt-II
(i)	Cash in Hand	Rs.5,50,000/-	Rs. 2,25,000/-	NA	NA
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank Accounts (FDRs, Term deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts) Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Co-operative societies and the amount in each such deposit	1. SB Account No. 007510502544 50 at HDFC Bank, Old Airport Road, Bangalore 560 017 Rs. 857.21 ps 2. SB Account No. 007510502555 67 at HDFC Bank, Old Airport Road, Bangalore 560 017 Rs. 1973.76 ps	1. S B Account No. 00751050255567 at HDFC Bank, Old Airport Road, Bangalore 560 017 Rs. 1973.76 ps	NA	NA
		3. SB Account No. 54057891782 at SBM Bank, Vidhana Soudha			



Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUM

		Branch, Bangalore Rs. 1878/- 4. Current			
		Account No. 1711 at Chartered Sahakari Bank Niyamitha Koramanagala, Bangalore Rs. 54,380/-			
		1. Rs. 9,80,000/- share capital in M/s G.R. Projects and infrastructure and Developments (P) Limited	Rs. 20,000/- share capital in M/s G.R. Projects and infrastructure and Developments (P) Limited		
		2. Rs. 4,80,000/- share capital in M/s Dellux Technologies India Private Limited.	2. Rs. 20,000/- share capital in M/s Dellux Technologies India Private Limited		
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds,	Nil	Nil	NA	NA



M. NAGENDRAIAH
Advocate & Notary
CHITRADURGA - TALUK



	Debentures/Share s and units in Companies/Mutua l Funds and others and the amount				
(iv)	Details of investments in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial instruments in post office or insurance company and the amount	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(v)	Personal Loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts /Yachts/Ships (details of make, registration No. etc year of Purchase and amount	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable things (s) (give details of weight	value Rs.	275 grams gold value Rs. 7,42,500 /-	NA	NA



No of Corrections M. NAGENGRAVALI Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK

	and value)				
E2		Silver 1 kg value Rs. 45,000 /-	Silver 3 Kgs Rs. 1,35,000/-	ÿ	-
(viii)	Any other assests such as value of claims/interest	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs. 23,70,088.97ps	Rs. 11,44,473.76ps	NA	NA

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

Sl No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depe ndent -1	Depende nt-2
(i)	Agricultural Land Survey Numbers	a)Sy. No.174/2 b)Sy. No.174/2 c)Sy. No.174/2 all situated at Kaluru Nagenahalli Village, Hilaval Hobli, Mysore Taluk d) Sy. No. 320/2A situated at Anandur Village, Hilaval Hobli, Mysore Taluk	Nil	NA	NA



No of Corrections Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK

	e) Survey No. 76/2 situated at Budigere Amanikere Village, Channarayapatna Hobli, Devanahalli Taluk f) Survey No. 159 situated at Bommenahalli Village, Bidarahalli Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk			
	g) Survey No. 59/8 (Old No. 59/6) situated at Budigere Amanikere Village, Channarayapatna Hobli, Devanahalli Taluk	<i>,</i> -		
Area	a) Sy. No.174/2 measuring 1 acre ½ guntas	Nil	NA	NA
	b) Sy. No.174/2 measuring 1 acre ½ guntas.			
	c) Sy. No.174/2 measuring 1 acre ½ guntas.		9	
	d) Sy. No. 320/2A measuring 23 guntas.		er e	0
	e) Survey No. 76/2 measuring 14 guntas.		ě	



	§	Survey Noneasuring 2 acts Solution Survey No. 5 No. 59/6) measurings	res 59/8 (Old			
	rited gerty (yes or H	All the above noroperties Purchased Not inherited	are	Nil	NA	NA
in o	case of self	a) Sy. I purchased on 3-10-2008.	No.174/2	Nil	NA	NA
	1	o) Sy. 1 ourchased on 31-10-2008.	No.174/2		*	
	1	e) Sy. 1 purchased on 31-10-2008.	No.174/2			
	1	d) Sy. No. purchased on 30-10-2008.	320/2A			
	1	e) Sy. No ourchased on 28-4-2012.	. 76/2	*		*
	1	Survey Industry Surchased on 24-7-2012.	No. 159			
	i ji	g) Survey No. No. 59/6) purc			¥	2/



Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK

Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of	a. Survey No. 174/2 Rs. 1,75,000/-	Nil	NA	NA
purchase	b. Survey No. 174/2 Rs. 1,75,000/-			*
	c. Survey No. 174/2 Rs. 1,75,000/-	* *		
	d. Survey No. 320/2A Rs. 69,000/-			
	e. Survey No. 76/2 Rs. 4,55,000/-			
	f. Survey No. 159 Rs. 1,00,00,000/-			
	g. Survey No. 59/8 (old No. 59/6) Rs.5,00,000/-	-		
Any investment on the land by way of development, construction	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
App. current market value	a. Sy. No.174/2 Rs. 5,00,000/-	Nil	NA	NA
	b. Sy. No.174/2 Rs. 5,00,000/-			
	c. Sy. No.174/2 Rs. 5,00,000/- d. Survey No. 320/2A Rs. 3,00,000/-			





M. NAGENDRAIAH Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK



		e. Survey No. 76/2 Rs. 6,00,000/- f. Survey No. 159 Rs. 2,20,00,000/- g. Survey No. 59/8 (Old No. 59/6) Rs. 5,00,000/-			
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Locations Survey Numbers	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Area	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
,	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Approximate Current market value	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including	Nil	Nil	NA	NA



M. NAGENDRAIAH Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK CROOK

apartm Location Survey				d	
Built (total	up Area	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
Whether inherited property no)		Nil	Nil	NA	NA
in cas	f purchase se of self ed property	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(in purcha	f purchase case of se) at the purchase	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
Any on the by develop	investment e property way of	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
Approx current value	imate market	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(iv) Reside Buildir (include apartm Locatio Survey	ngs ing ents)	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
Area	(Total rement in	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
Built (total	up area	Nil	Nil	NA	NA



Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUM

	sq. feet)				
	Whether	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	inherited				
	property (Yes or				
	No)				
	Date of purchase	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	in case of self	7			
	acquired property				
	Cost of property	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	(in case of				
	purchase) at the				
	time of purchase				
(v)	Others (such as	a) Survey No. 55/2	Nil	NA	NA
	interest in	(has entered into Sale			
	property)	Agreement on 21-5-			
		2012 for a sale			
		consideration of Rs.	20		
		24,70,000 and a sum of			
		Rs. 5,00,000/- has	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	5	been paid as advance)			2
		b) Survey No. 11 (has			
	7.	entered into Sale			
		Agreement on 21-5-			
		2012 for a sale			
		consideration of Rs.			
	(48)	4,55,000 and a sum of			
		Rs. 1,00,000/- has			
		been paid as advance)	h 1		
		c) Survey No. 101 and	*		
		129 (has entered into			
		Sale Agreement on 28-4-			
		2012 for a sale			
		consideration of Rs.			
		4,55,000 and a sum of			
		Rs. 1,00,000/- has			
	**	been paid as advance)			



M. NAGENORAJAH Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK Koor

		The Property No. (a) to (c) are all situated at Budigere Amanikere Village, Channarayapatna Hobli, Devanahalli Taluk			
(vi)	Total of Current Market value of (i) to (v)	Total value: Rs.2,49,00,000/- and Rs. 7,00,000/- have been paid as advance to purchase the properties mentioned above	Nil	NA	NA

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government: (Note: please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item.

Sl No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependen	Depende
				t-1	nt-2
(i).	Loan or dues to bank/Financial Institution (s) Name of the Bank or Financial Institution, Amount outstanding, nature of loan	Rs. 2,00,00,000/ - loan obtained from Hoysala Credit Souhardha Co-operative Limited,	Nil	NA	NA
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned above	Chellekere. Nil	Nil	NA	NA



No of Corrections

M. NAGENDRAIAH Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK Root

	Name (s) Amount outstanding				
	Nature of Loan				
	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Grand Total Liabilities	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
-13	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Income tax dues	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Wealth tax dues	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Service Tax dues	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Sales Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(iii)	Grand total of all govt.	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before	Nil	Nil	NA	NA



M. NAGENDRAIAH
Advocate & Notary
CHITRADURGA - TALUK

Rooz

which it is pending

- (9) Details of profession or occupation:
- (a) Self: Business.
- (b) Spouse: House wife.
- (10). My educational qualification is as under: SSLC

High School: Finished SSLC in DMH School, Sarjapur.

C Roco 2

No of Corrections

M. NAGENDRAIAH Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK

PART-B
(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

1.	Name of the Candidate	Sri. Govindachar Raghu
2.	Full Postal address	No. 17/1, Amballipura Village, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore 560102.
3.	Number and Name of the Constituency and State	Election to Karnataka Legislative Council from No. 9, Chitradurga Local Authority Constituency
4.	Name of the Political Party	INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS
5.	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	
	(ii) Total Number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance (other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above	One IV ACMM, Bangalore PCR 13749/2006 CC No. 1019/2012 by High grounds police Station Section 379, 403 & 420 of IPC Criminal Petition No. 5428/2012 filed before Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka is disposed off with direction to file the same before the Hon'ble Session Court. Criminal Revision Petition No. 728/2015 has been filed before the Hon'be City Civil & Session Judge, Bangalore and Stay has been granted and the said matter is pending.
6.	Total Number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more (except for offences referred to in sub-sections (1), (2) or (3) of section 8	NA



CHITRADURGA - TALUK

TROOTS

19

	of Rep	resentation of the P	eople Act 1951					
7.			PAN		Year for wh last income tax return filed			tal come own
	(a) Car	ndidate	AFGPR5705N		2014-15		16,	,55,260/-
	(b)Spor		ANCPN3928R		2014-15		_	20,250/-
	(c) Dep	endents	NA		NA		NA	
8.	Details	s of Assets and Lia	bilities in Rupees					
		Description	Self	Spo	ouse	Depender		Depen dent-2
A		Movable Assets (Total Value)	Nil	Nil		NA		NA
			Total value of Cash in hand, gold, saving account and share capital in M/s GR Projects and Infrastructure and Developments Private Limited is Rs. 23,70,088.97ps	cas gold acc sha M/ Pro Infr and Dev Priv is Rs.	velopments vate Limited			
В		Immovable Assets						
	(i)	Purchase price of Self acquired	Rs. 1,15,49,000/-	Nil		NA		NA



Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK

20

11.		Highest educational qualification	SSLC:	BCOM		
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, financial institutions and others (Total)	Ni1	Nil	NA	NA
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
10		Liabilities that are under dispute	Nil	Ni1	NA	NA
		(ii) Loans from bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs. 2,00,00,000/-	Nil	NA	NA
		(i)Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	NA	NA
9.		Liabilities	Nil Nil	Nil	NA	NA
		(b) inherited assets (total value)	(including Rs. 7,00,000/-advance payment)			
		Current market price of (a)Self acquired assets (total value)	Rs. 2,56,00,000/-	Nil	NA	NA
	(ii)	immovable property Development/cons truction cost of immovable property after purchase of (if applicable) Approximate		Nil Nil	NA NA	NA NA



M. NAGENDRAIAH Advocate & Notary CHITRADURGA - TALUK



VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of part –A and B above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part-A and items 8,9 and 10 of Part-B above.

Verified at Chitradurga, this the Eighth day of December 2015

No of Corrections

** LAW 129 LCL 2011

** LAW 129 LCL 2011

** CHITRADURGA

*